
Antonia Hover 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Good Morning: 

Betty Leland 
Tuesday, February 25, 2025 7:20 AM 
Commissioner Correspondence 
Docket #20210015 

Please place this email in Docket #20120015. 

Thanks. 

Betty A. Leland, Executive Assistant to 
Commissioner Art Graham 
Florida Public Service Commission 
bleland@psc. state . fl. us 
(850) 413-6024 

From: charley7722@aol.com <charley7722@aol.com> 
Sent: Sunday, February 23, 2025 11:56 AM 
To: Hillary Cassel <hillary.cassel@myfloridahouse.gov> 

CORRESPONDENCE 
2/25/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 01109-2025 

Cc: Rebecca Talton <rebecca.talton@fpl.com>; Shonna McCray <SMcCray@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Commissioner 
Passidomo Smith <Commissioner.Passidomo.Smith@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Chairman La Rosa 
<Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Clark <Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of 
Commissioner Fay <Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham 
<Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; commissioner.larosa@psc.stste.fl.us; veterans_affairs 
<postmaster@va.gov>; terry.hill@va.gov; Soucy Carolyn A. (Miami VA) (she/her/hers) <carolyn.soucy@va.gov>; Ellen 
Plendl <EPlendl@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Walt Trierweiler <trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us>; vhamiaveo@va.gov; 
armando.pimentel@fpl.com; ron.desantis@eog.myflorida.com; martha.lynn@eog.myflorida.com; 
michael.liquerman@mail.house.gov; Stella Picazio <stella.picazio@myfloridahouse.gov>; Connie Furze 
<connie.furze@myfloridahouse.gov>; Rep. Debbie Wasserman Schultz <fl23.response@mail.house.gov>; Office of 
Senator Book <book.lauren.web@flsenate.gov>; Marie Woodson <marie.woodson@myfloridahouse.gov>; Ron Hurtibise 
<rhurtibise@sunsentinel.com>; jortega@sunsentinel.com; 7investigates@wsvn.com; investigate@locallO.com; 
Gretchen Day-Bryant <gdaybryant@sunsentinel.com>; newsdesk@1ocal10.com 
Subject: FPL MINIMUM BASE cHARGE- 2022? 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Representative Hillary Cassel, 

Good Day! 

Florida House District 101 

Senior Constituent Pertinent Feedback & Request: 

FPL Account No. 26582 57510 US Navy Veteran 

Ref: FPL Minimum Base Charge 2022 <<<<< 
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Over the preceding several years my FPL account has been monetarily penalized primarily 
due to the oversight that occurred by the FPSC 
 
when they mistakenly granted FPL permission to levy an extra charge on individuals such as 
myself for our minimum KWH usage of power every 
 
month since the year 2022. This inappropriate charge will also continue until the end of 
2025.<<<<< 
 
As your loyal constituent I personally feel that your office should be made fully aware of what 
FPL has been able to levy upon customers such as myself for 
 
no good cause, when in essence we should have been rewarded, and also commented for our 
diligent sacrifice by FPL.<<<<< 
 
It is also very difficult to comprehend as to how the FPSC could have granted FPL permission 
to monetarily penalize individuals such as myself . <<<<< 
 
FPL is no doubt a conglomerate that could care less, otherwise none of what has occurred to 
individuals such as myself never would have occurred. 
 
The Office of Public Counsel also mistakenly informed the FPSC that the general public 
would not object to the extra charge every month, when in 
 
essence nothing could be farther from the truth.<<<<< 
 
In Summation: 
 
Your direct assistance is being respectfully requested in order to hopefully have the minimum 
base charge removed from my account as I am retired, and also living 
 
on a fixed income. 
 
Thank You. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Michael J. Walsh 
6601 Evans Street 
Hollywood, Fl. 33024-1909  
954-966-0466 
US Navy Veteran    Member I.D.  1194721044 
 
 
 
 




